

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/101

Hand Hygiene

Information Requested:

This is a freedom of information request about purchasing data for Hand Hygiene – Hand Sanitisers Alcohol based and Moisturisers considering the following product types:

- 1 - Hand Wash liquid, volume between 700 and 1300ml for dispenser use
- 2 - Hand Wash liquid, volume between 700 and 1300ml in bottles
- 3 - Hand Sanitizer alcohol based (liquid or gel), volume between 700 – 1300ml for dispenser use
- 4 - Hand Sanitizer alcohol based (liquid or gel), volume between 700 – 1300ml in bottles
- 5 - Hand Sanitizer alcohol based (liquid or gel), volume between 300 – 699 ml in bottles
- 6 - Hand Sanitizer alcohol based (liquid or gel), volume between 30 – 150 ml in bottles/tubes
- 7 - Moisturiser for dispenser use, volume between 350 – 1300ml
- 8 - Moisturiser in bottle, volume between 30 – 100ml
- 9 - Moisturiser in bottle, volume between 101 – 500ml

Considering the products above, could you please let me know:

a) What is the total expenditure per year for each product type?

Please see below.

b) What is the monthly usage per product type?

Please see below.

c) What are the brands used per product type?

Diversey, C&C, DEB, Suma Bac, Newhall Janitorial.

d) How these products are purchased (NHS supply chain, direct with the supplier)?

Please see below.

e) Who in your hospital decides what brand or type of hand hygiene products to be purchased?

All Wales Contracted products are decided via open competition with an evaluation element. The direct purchases of product are contracted similarly within the Health Board. The purchase of a specific brand is based off this evaluation element that is decided upon between the panel evaluating the products.

QUESTION	SUPPLIER	QTY	EA	MONTHLY USAGE	VALUE
1 - Hand Wash liquid, volume between 700 and 1300ml for dispenser use	Direct	0	0	0	£ -
2 - Hand Wash liquid, volume between 700 and 1300ml in bottles	Direct	3140	18622	1552	£59,871.01
3 - Hand Sanitizer alcohol based (liquid or gel), volume between 700 – 1300ml for dispenser use	All Wales Contract	37	37	3	£ 174.96
4 - Hand Sanitizer alcohol based (liquid or gel), volume between 700 – 1300ml in bottles	-	0	0	0	£ -
5 - Hand Sanitizer alcohol based (liquid or gel), volume between 300 – 699 ml in bottles	All Wales Contract	1100	1100	92	£ 3,091.00
6 - Hand Sanitizer alcohol based (liquid or gel), volume between 30 – 150 ml in bottles/tubes	All Wales Contract	918	918	77	£ 1,290.50
7 - Moisturiser for dispenser use, volume between 350 – 1300ml	NHS Supply Chain	22	132	11	£ 365.64
8 - Moisturiser in bottle, volume between 30 – 100ml	-	0	0	0	£ -
9 - Moisturiser in bottle, volume between 101 – 500ml	-	0	0	0	£ -